Compaq Proliant ML370
Rev. 0.42 1 of 2
Compaq ProLiant ML370 Server Overview
Description
The ProLiant ML370 1GHz server contains the Pentium III processor. This new
model includes all the features of the previous models.
New Models
The following table provides the part numbers and configuration codes for the
updated ProLiant ML370:
Table 1: Part Numbers and Configuration Codes
Server Model Part Number Configuration Code
ProLiant ML370T01 P1000-256K 128MB  193689-001 FRY1
ProLiant ML370R01 P1000-256K 128MB 193691-001 FRZ1
New Features
This model brings the following changes to the ProLiant ML370 Pentium III line:
n 1GHz processor
n New PCI card Guide
Switch Settings
Table 2 lists the new SW1 settings for the 1.0GHz processor.
Table 2: SW1 Switch Settings
Positions Switch
Number S2 S3 S4 S5
SW1  OFF ON OFF OFF
New Options
Table 3 lists the new processor option kit available to upgrade previous models.
The Pentium III 1GHz processor option kit is supported on all previously shipped
and currently shipping ML370. Note that unlike the DL380 the ML370 will not
require the Thermal Upgrade kit.
Table 3: Option Upgrade Kit
Description Model Part Number
Processor Option Kit Pentium III P1000-256KB 187602-B21
Proliant ML370
2 of 2 Rev. 0.42
Also available this announcement are Wide Ultra 3 hard drives listed in Table 4.
Table 4: Wide Ultra 3 Hard Drives
Description Part Number
36.4GB NHP Wide Ultra3 SCSI 10,000 rpm Drive 1.6" 142676-B21
36.4GB NHP Wide Ultra3 SCSI 10,000 rpm Drive 1" 176497-B21
36.4GB HP Wide Ultra3 SCSI 10,000 rpm Drive 1" 176496-B22
New Spares
Table 5 lists spares kit associated with this processor.
Table 5: Spare Part Numbers
Description Model Part Number
1.0 GHz Processor  SPS-PROC,1GHZ/133 SECC2,B-0 221536-001
CPU Fan SPS-FAN,SNGL SPD,120MM 212944-001
PCI Card Guide PCI Card Guide 196627-001
OS Software Supported
For a complete and up-to-date listing of supported OSs and versions, visit the
Compaq OS Support Matrix FTP site:
ftp.compaq.com/pub/products/servers/os-support-matrix-310.pdf
OS Drivers
For an up-to-date listing of the latest drivers available for the new 1-GHz models
of the ProLiant ML370, visit the Compaq website:
New Versions of Required Utilities
SmartStart 4.9
New Installation/Repair Procedures
None
Service Considerations
None